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OVERALL PERFORMANCE 

OCCUPANCY RATE 

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY (ALOS-DAYS) 
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REVENUE PER AVAILABLE ROOM (UAE) 

HOTEL GUESTS (000) 

419 406 465 438 346 340 421 478 0 0 0 0

396
352

414 445
369

320
402 432 420 404 427 475

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

75% 78% 80% 78% 62% 56% 65% 66% 0% 0% 0% 0%

75% 77% 75% 76%
65%

52%
62% 66% 71%

79% 83% 79%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.7 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.5
2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.8 2.7 2.5

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

471 471 542 498 368 299 339 332 0 0 0 0

505 535 510 522
408

294 327 334
395

533
676

582

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

362 365 366 360 297 271 276 277 0 0 0 0

378
457

362 381
309 288 281 275 302

383
515 421

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

272 286 293 282 184 151 178 182 0 0 0 0

285
352

271 290

201
150 173 181

214

302
426 331

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2.5 2.5

2017 2018

3,435 3,320

2017 2018

346 326

2017 2018

236 227

2017 2018

1

68% 70%

2017 2018

3,130 3,312

2017 2018

162Hotels with 31,545rooms

From 
Previous Year

From  
Previous Year

From  
Previous Year

From  
Previous Year

From 
Previous Year

From 
Previous Year

YTD (JAN- AUG)

AUGUST 2018

+5.8%

+2.1%

+1.5%

-3.3%

-5.7%

-3.8%



242.2

224.3

156.7

99.6

124.0

111.0

105.9

80.3

274.2

265.6

169.2

125.3

123.7

117.9

111.4

89.6

China

India

UK

United States

Philippines

Saudi Arabia

Egypt

Germany

2.1

1.3

2.8

3.7 3.8

1.8
2.2

2.6

4.7

2.1

1.4

2.7

3.8

3.0

1.9
2.2

2.7

4.6

TOP NON-UAE NATIONALITIES (000)

% Change

HOTEL GUESTS

From  
Previous Year

HOTEL GUESTS HOTEL GUESTS

From  
Previous Year

148,799 160,229

283,352 317,377

2017 2018

993,872 1,005,834

2,136,323 2,306,329

2017 2018

31.3

28.9

23.4

19.3

18.4

12.0

14.7

10.1

38.3

31.5

29.1

24.8

19.0

16.2

16.1

11.6

India

China

Saudi Arabia

Philippines

UK

United States

Egypt

Jordan

2

ALOS BY NATIONALITY (DAYS) 
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PERFORMANCE BY STAR RATING

HOTEL GUESTS (000)

OCCUPANCY RATE (%)
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For detailed list of events please check https://abudhabievents.ae/en/Pages/default.aspx
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Abu Dhabihotels records81 percent

hotel occupancyrate during Eid Al

Adha Celebrations: DCTAbu Dhabi

has announced today that hotel

occupancyrates in Abu Dhabiduring

Eid Al Adha 2018 averaged 81%

acrossthe four days from Tuesday,

August 21st (the start of Eid) to

Friday,August24th. Thisrepresented

an impressive 6 percent increase

comparedto the averageoccupancy

figure of 75% during Eid Al Adha in

2017, further underlining the

9ƳƛǊŀǘŜΩǎstrong appeal as a

destination of distinction for family

leisureandentertainment

The Department of Culture and Tourism –Abu Dhabi Hosts 
Tourism Delegation from Egypt : !ǎ ǇŀǊǘ ƻŦ 5/¢ !ōǳ 5ƘŀōƛΩǎ 
mandate to promote the capital as a world-class destination of 
distinction, Abu Dhabi welcomed tour operators from the Egyptian 
Tourism Board from 3rd to 6th September, to highlight key tourism 
offerings in the emirate.  The 14 Egyptian Tour operators along with 
other members of the Egyptian Tourism Board were treated to a 
ǘƻǳǊ ƻŦ !ōǳ 5ƘŀōƛΩǎ Ƴƻǎǘ ƛƳǇǊŜǎǎƛǾŜ ŎǳƭǘǳǊŀƭ ŀƴŘ ǘƻǳǊƛǎǘƛŎ ǎƛǘŜǎ ŀǎ 
part of their trip, including Louvre Abu Dhabi and the recently 
opened Warner Bros World Abu Dhabi as well as many more sights.

Thehighestoccupancyrate (87%) was

recorded on the secondday of Eid.

Thisexceptionalholidayperiod sawa

surge in visitors from both the UAE

and further afield, with Emiratis,

Saudis,Indians,Britishand Americans

makingup 55%of total visitors.

DCTAbu DhabiConcludesTwo-City UKRoadshow: DCTAbuDhabi
hasconcludedits annualroadshowto the UK,following successful
eventsheldat AbodeChesterandTheBulgariHotel in London. The
roadshow,co-sponsoredby Etihad Airways and YasExperiences,
gave 120 agents, tour operator reservation staff and product
managers the opportunity to learn about the Middle East
destinationfrom 15stakeholders.

.Successful Fifth Edition of Abu Dhabi Summer Season Comes to a 

close: The fifth edition of Abu Dhabi Summer Season (ADSS), which was 

held between Thursday 21st June and Saturday 1st September has come 

to a close. Reinforcing its growing success, the festival drew over 

100,000 visitors from across the UAE and beyond to enjoy 

entertainment, hospitality, shopping and fun activities.

The trip included a networking sessionheld on Tuesday,4th
Septemberwhichcommencedwith a welcomenote from Mubarak
Al Nuaimi,Directorof PromotionsandOverseasOfficesat DCTAbu
Dhabi, followed by a presentation about Abu Dhabi as a
destination and its product offerings. The day concludedwith a
networking sessionwhere top travel agents from Egypt had a
chanceto connectwith local stakeholdersin Abu Dhabi to share
opportunitiesfor exchangeandcollaboration.
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Disclaimer: 
Á All rights are reserved regarding the data contained in the Department of Culture and Tourism ςAbu Dhabi (DCT Abu Dhabi) attached report.

Á The content and data included in the report are subject to alteration with the emergence of more accurate data or the acquisitionof the full 
required data, in accordance with the requirements of the data updating process or audit conducted in accordance with UAE legislation and 
procedures.

Á DCT Abu Dhabi shall not be held accountable to the requestor or any other parties regarding alterations made to the data or information 
contained in this report as a result of the updating process, the conducted audit, the emergence of new data obtained from partners' overseas 
sources, or in any other case.

Number of rooms available during the month covered by the report 
excluding out-of-order (a room status term indicating that a room is 
scheduled for maintenance, refurbishment, deep cleaning, etc.)

Available rooms for sale

Occupied rooms

Occupancy Rate, %

Hotel Guests

Guests Nights

Average Length
of Stay (ALOS)

Total revenues

Average room
(daily) rate
ARR/ADR

Revenue per
available room

RevPAR

Number of rooms used on a daily basis including complimentary 
rooms. 

Occupancy is the percentage of available rooms that are occupied, 
calculated by dividing the number of occupied rooms by the available 
rooms.

Number of guests staying in the hotel including those who occupied 
complimentary or non-revenue generating rooms either for day-stay 
or overnight-stay.

Number of night guests spent in the hotel regardless of the type of 
rooms they occupy.

Average number of nights guests spent in a single stay, calculated by 
dividing guest nights by hotel guests.

Revenue generated by hotels from all their operations, including 
service charge and taxes.

A ratio that indicates average room rate and to what extent rooms are 
being up-sold or discounted; calculated by dividing room revenue by 
the number of occupied rooms. (excludes complimentary & house use)

Revenue per Available rooms, calculated by dividing the total 
revenues by total rooms in hotel minus out-of-service rooms


